DEPARTMENT OF ISLAMIC STUDIES



SCHOOL OF ISLAMIC STUDIES & LANGUAGES Baba Ghulam Shah Badshah University (BGSBU)

Rajouri, Jammu & Kashmir-185234

www.bgsbu.ac.in; headislamicstudies@bgsbu.ac.in

Ref. No.: BGSBU/DIS/24/1267

Dated: 10-12-2024

Notice for Ph.D. Viva-Voce (Online)

An Open Ph.D Viva-Voce of Mr. Zahid Ahmad Naik, Research Scholar in the Department, on the thesis entitled "Institution of Zakah in Islam: A Critical Appraisal of Its Management in Kashmir", worked under the supervision of Dr. Naseem Gul, Assistant Professor, Department of Islamic Studies, shall be held on Thursday, 12th of December 2024 at 12:00 Noon, in the Department of Islamic Studies, BGSBU. The expert shall join online through Google-meet, the link for the same shall be shared separately.

All the DRC members, faculty members, research scholars and students of the Department are requested to ensure their presence by attending the same in the Department of Islamic Studies Positively.

Sd/-

Dr. Naseem Gul Coordinator of the Department

Copy to:

- 1. Vice Chancellor's Secretariat for the information of Honorable Vice Chancellor
- 2. Registrar for information
- 3. Associate Dean, Academic Affairs, for information
- 4. Associate Dean, School of Islamic Studies & Languages
- 5. Controller of Examination, for information & necessary arrangements
- 6. Deputy Controller of Examination for information
- 7. In-Charge CITES for uploading on University website
- 8. All Faculty Members of the Department
- 9. All the Members of the DRC
- 10. Research Scholars of the Department
- 11. Notice Board
- 12. Office File